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CHAPTER 59. 

AN ACT to amend chapter one hundred and fifty-one of the laws 
of 1873, entitled an act to incorporate the city of Neenah, and 
the several acts amendatory thereof. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The laws of the state of Wisconsin, for State laws for 

the relief and support of the poor in towns, shall apply rptiropos grut;  

to the said city of Neenah ; and the common council apply. 
shall annually levy a tax, not exceeding one mill, upon 
the dollar of the assessed valuation of the real and per-
sonal property of the said city, for the purpose of the 
support of the poor of such city lawfully entitled there-
to, such tax to be levied and collected in the same 
manner as other city taxes. 

SEcTroN 2. The common council shall appoint a Council to oP-
su itable and proper person to act as overseer of the pnoo

roverseer 

poor of said city, whose salary shall not exceed the sum 
of one hundred dollarsper annum ; such overseer shall 
have the same power, and shall perform the same du-
ties as overseers of the several towns : provided, how-
ever, that he shall keep such accounts, and shall at all 
times be subject to and obey all orders and resolutions 
of the common council, lawfully made in the premises, 
and concerning his duties ; and shall report from time to 
time as the common council shall direct. 

SEcrIorr 3. Immediately after the passage of thi s Appointment to 
a alma- 

act, the common council shall elect an overseer of the ally. 
poor, who shall hold his office until the next annual 
election of city officers ; and thereafter, and at each an-
nual election of city officers, tbe common council shall 
elect, with other officers, an overseer of the poor, who 
shall hold his office for one year, subject to removal 
by the common council. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved March 1, 1878. 


